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End of Week 10—Thursday, November 1, 2018

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#11
	 Bible Verse:	 Nathaniel Anderson—Romans 10:17
Catechism:  	 The Creed		
August Christopherson— The Third Article
			   Allison Hermanson—What does this mean?  
                                                                            Pt. 1 
	             		 Elizabeth Vogt— What does this mean? Pt. 2	
		
Parent-Teacher Conferences - First quarter ended last week Friday on 
October 26. Report cards came home today. That means Parent-Teacher 
conferences will be held on Monday and Tuesday, November 5th & 6th. 
Please see the attached sheet with your conference day and time.

No School - This week Friday, November 2. Classes resume on 
Monday, November 5.

Academy Choir– sings for both services Sunday, November 4. All 
students should be present and ready to sing at 7:10am.  Thank you! 

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! –Looking forward to meeting with 
you for conferences! Please read the attached slip about our next field 
trip and let me know if you have any questions or concerns. Thanks! 

 
 Tick, Tock!   Enjoy your longer weekend. Remember that Sunday, 
November 4, is the day we go off daylight savings time. Don’t forget to 
fall back.  Set those clocks!

Scrip Counter Needs Volunteers! The Scrip program is an important 
and easy fundraiser to help Academy families, thus I’m looking for all 
Academy families to volunteer to work the Scrip counter on Sunday 
mornings. Look for easy opportunities to help - is your child an 
acolyte? Is your child singing? Man the Scrip counter on those Sundays 
when you have to be at church early anyway! We need more volunteers 
for after late service for 4 Sundays in December and I’d like to get the 
volunteer schedule filled through July 2019. Contact me, Laurie Vogt, at 
lehrerin.laur@gmail.com ASAP for your preferred Sundays!
  
Quilt Raffle Tickets!  Please turn in your ticket stubs and $25 to the 
office as soon as you have sold all your tickets. Money and stubs must 
be turned in before the drawing on Sunday, November 11, 2018.



Sunday School Christmas Program – This year’s program will be on 
Sunday, December 9, 2018 for grades PK3-8. Practice is in the Gerhardt 
Room from 9:00am-9:15am.

Dates to Remember –
Fri. Nov. 2 No School
Sun. Nov. 4 Academy Choir sings for both services
Mon.	 Nov. 

5-6
Parent-Teacher Conferences

Fri. Nov. 9 Hot lunch
Sat. Nov. 10 Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair 9:00am-

3:00pm
Sun. Nov. 11 Quilt Raffle Drawing at 12 noon
Thurs. Nov. 15 Preschool/Kindergarten Field Trip
Fri. Nov. 16 Family Fish Fry
Wed. Nov.21 Thanksgiving Eve Service 6:45pm/All 

Children’s Choirs Sing
Thurs. Nov. 22 Thanksgiving Day Divine Service 9:30am – 

No School
Fri. Nov. 23 Thanksgiving Break – No School


